
 
 

 

AMENDMENT – 1 
       DATE:25/08/2025 

 
File No: EESL/SWRC/2025-26/CONTRACTS/MH/Log/OTE-252604/Amnd-01;  

 

Name of Work: “Hiring of Logistics Agency for Local Transportation of Project Stock 
under Lighting Projects for Maharashtra State”. 
 
Reference:   

1. NIT/BID Document- EESL/SWRC/2025-26/CONTRACTS/MH/Log/OTE-252604, 
Date: 02/08/2025. 

2. Pre-Bid meeting dated: 12/08/2025; 11:00 HRS IST. 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 

1. This is with reference to the above, amendment in RFP/ BID Document is 
authorized by competent authority to this letter. 

1. All other terms and conditions subjected to the tender and of its subsequent 
amendment(s) (if any/ promulgated) remain unchanged for now 

 
However, prospective bidders are advised to regularly keep visiting and checking the E-
procurement portal/ website (www.tenderwizard.com/EESL) for any further forthcoming 
information/ notice(s)/ developments/ amendment(s)/ clarification(s) regarding the subject 
tender. 

[End of RFP Amendment] 
       For & on Behalf of EESL 

 
 

Gopinath B V 
Deputy Manager (Contracts) 

SWRC. 

S. 

No

. 

Descripti

on as per 

Rfp 

Queries/clarific

ation of the 

bidder 

Clause as per RFP 

(Indicative, refer RFP for 

exact description Amended/clarified/Added as* 

1. 

IFB 
Clause 
No.13 & 
14 

 
 
 
NA 

Bid submission from 
02/08/2025 to 
22/08/2025 (up to 
11:00 HRS IST) 
 
Technical Bid Opening 
Date & Time 
22/08/2025 at 11:30 
HRS IST 

Amended as bid submission 
from 02/08/2025 to 
29/08/2025 (up to 11:00 

HRS IST) 
 
Technical Bid Opening Date & 
Time 
29/08/2025 at 11:30 HRS 
IST 

https://www.tenderwizard.com/EESL

